Press Release No: 1294 Date: 27.08.2024

## THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU WAQF BOARD

## **NOTICE FOR PUBLICATION OF FINAL ELECTORAL ROLL**

The Final Electoral Roll of the Muslim Members of the Parliament from the State, who will vote to elect one member to the Tamil Nadu Waqf Board under the said category have been finalized and it will be published on 28.08.2024. The final Electoral roll will be published in the Offices of the Election Authority/Commissioner of Most Backward Classes and Denotified Communities Welfare Department, Chepauk, Chennai-600005, the Chief Executive Officer, Tamil Nadu Waqf Board, Chennai-600001, all Offices of Zonal Superintendents of Waqfs (11 Zones) and Official Website of Backward Classes, Most Backward Classes and Minorities Welfare Department, Secretariat, Chennai-9.

The schedule for conduct of election will be issued shortly and the Election Notification will be published by the Election Authority in the Tamil Nadu Government Gazette.

Election Authority/Commissioner, Most Backward Classes and Denotified Communities Welfare Department.

Issued By: - DIPR, Secretariat, Chennai - 9

For Latest Government News, Follow Us on :

